503845059 05/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3891707

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS ALAN REID	05/13/2016
ADENA HEALTH SYSTEM	05/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REID CONSULTING GROUP
Street Address:	14 WOODSIDE DR.
City:	ATHENS
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13665861

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)533-9187

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-467-8800 Email: patlaw@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP

Address Line 1: 1909 K ST., NW Address Line 2: 9TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-1152

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	071110-000004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD GECOVICH	
SIGNATURE:	/Edward Gecovich/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=AdenaAssignmentExecuted26May2016#page1.tif source=AdenaAssignmentExecuted26May2016#page2.tif source=ReidAssignment13May2016#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038730 FRAME: 0544 503845059

PATENT APPLICATION

For: Worldwide Rights

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

ADENA HEALTH SYSTEM 272 Hospital Drive Chillicothe, OH 45601 An Ohio Nonprofit Corporation

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

REID CONSULTING GROUP 14 Woodside Dr. Athens, OH 45701 State of Incorporation: Ohio

State of incorporation. Onlo

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the following invention, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SECURELY STORING AND SHARING INFORMATION

and which is in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/665,861 filed on October 31, 2012, and any legal equivalent thereof in the United States and any foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be reasonably known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the

Assignment of Invention----Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 2

same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto at ASSIGNEE's expense and will reasonably cooperate with ASSIGNEE to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:

SYSTEM

Robert Rosenberger 5/26/16
Printed Name and Title of Representative

*PATENT APPLICATION

For:

Worldwide Rights

8v:

Inventor(s)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Thomas Alan REID 14 Woodside Dr. Athens, Ohio 45701 Citizenship: US

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

REID CONSULTING GROUP

14 Woodside Dr. Athens, OH 45701

State of Incorporation: Ohio

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the following invention, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SECURELY STORING AND SHARING INFORMATION

and which is in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/665,861 filed on October 31, 2012, and any legal equivalent thereof in the United States and any foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: My 13,2016

Signature of Thomas Ålan REID

Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 1

6547068.2

PATENT REEL: 038730 FRAME: 0547